

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8965 OF 2026

Dr. Govind Narharirao Phad & Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

...
Mr.R.N.Dhorde, Senior Advocate (through VC) with Mr.A.S.Dhorde for
the Petitioners.

Mr.Vishal Thadani, Addl.GP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, State.

...
**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 13, 2026

P.C:

At the request of the learned Addl.GP, list this Petition, in the
urgent supplementary board, on **17.03.2026** before the First Court.

(ABHAY MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)