

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8965 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9580 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8965 OF 2026**

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.04.01
20:05:33
+0530

Dr. Govind Narharirao Phad & Anr.

.. Petitioners/
Applicants

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Sahil Choudhari i/b. Anandmaya Dhorde, Advocates for
the Petitioners

Mr. Vishal Thadani, Additional Government Pleader, for
Respondent No.1

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P.C. :

Time to file an affidavit-in-reply vide order dated 17th march
2026 is extended upto 6th April 2026.

2. Post this matter on the scheduled date, that is, 7th April 2026
on the Supplementary Board.

[GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]